Military Specifications
Procurement Information Data Sheet 204W
132 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
How To Increase Your Effectiveness In Using Specification
MIL-S-8805
The following information is intended to increase your effective-
ness in using the Specification MIL-S-8805, minimize your costs
and reduce delivery time for switches procured to the Specifica-

Flat Base Sealed Rockers
For application help: call 1-800-537-6945. Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 137
NR 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made At:
No. of Poles Keyway Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Catalog
Listing
Rocker* Q-C
OFF 2-3 L191 31NR91-2
1 1-2 2-3 L191 31NR91-3
OFF** 2-3 L192 31NR91-4
1-2** OFF L192 31NR91-6
1-2** 2-3 L192 31NR91-8
OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-2
2 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-3
OFF** 2-3, 4-6 L192 32NR91-4
1-2, 4-5** OFF L192 32NR91-6
1-2, 4-5** 2-3, 4-6 L192 32NR91-8
NR 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made At:
No. of Poles
Keyway
Position
Center
Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Catalog
Listing
Rocker* Q-C
1-2 OFF 2-3 L191 31NR91-1
1 1-2** OFF 2-3 L192 31NR91-5
1-2** OFF 2-3** L192 31NR91-7
NONE*** OFF 2-3 L191 31NR91-21
NONE*** 1-2 2-3 L191 31NR91-31
NONE*** 1-2 2-3** L192 31NR91-51
1-2** OFF NONE*** L192 31NR91-61
1-2, 4-5 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-1
2 1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6 L192 32NR91-5
1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6** L192 32NR91-7
NONE*** OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-21
NONE*** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-31
NONE*** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6** L192 32NR91-51
1-2, 4-5** OFF NONE*** L192 32NR91-61
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 32NR91-12
1-2, 4-5** 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 L192 32NR91-50
1-2, 4-5** 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6** L192 32NR91-70
* Does not include rocker button. Order separately from chart.
** These positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
*** Toggle lever is blocked from these positions. Toggle becomes 2-position, with center being one extreme
position.
MATING CONNECTORS ORDER GUIDE
Description Catalog Listing
2-pole connector 19PA168-NT
1-pole connector, same package size as 2-pole connector 19PA169-NT
ELECTRICAL RATING
L191: 15 amps, 125, 250, 277 VAC; 1⁄2 Hp,
125 VAC; 1 Hp, 250, 277 VAC; 5
amps, 125 VAC ‘‘L’’
L192: 10 amps, 125, 250, 277 VAC; 1⁄4 Hp,
125 VAC; 1⁄2 Hp, 250, 277 VAC; 3
amps, 125 VAC ‘‘L’’
TERMINAL CIRCUIT
IDENTIFICATION
Terminal identifications are referenced in
the order guides to indicate which circuits
are made in each toggle position (e.g.,
‘‘1-2’’ refers to circuit closure through ter-
minals 1 and 2).
Top specify above-panel mount rock-
ers: add 4 (after the ‘‘NR’’) to specify the
above panel version. Example: 31NR91-5
becomes 31NR491-5.
ROCKER BUTTONS ORDER GUIDE
Rocker
Color